

## Privacy Policy for Elle-Events Management

Last Updated: March 2024

Thank you for choosing Elle-Events Management. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information in connection with our website and services.

### 1. Information We Collect:

- Personal information (e.g., name, email, phone number) when provided voluntarily.
- Event-related details for planning purposes.

# 2. How We Use Your Information:

- To communicate with you regarding our services.
- To plan and coordinate events effectively.

## 3. Information Sharing:

We do not sell or disclose your personal information to third parties without your consent, except as required by law.

## 4. Security:

We implement security measures to protect your information, but no method is 100% secure. We strive to maintain the confidentiality of your data.

#### 5. Cookies:

Our website may use cookies to enhance user experience. You can adjust your browser settings to disable cookies.

### 6. Your Choices:

You can opt-out of receiving communications from us and request the deletion of your data by contacting <a href="hello@elle-eventsmgmt.com">hello@elle-eventsmgmt.com</a>

# 7. Third-Party Links:

Our website may contain links to third-party sites. We are not responsible for their privacy practices.

### 8. Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy. Please review it periodically.

## 9. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns, contact us at <a href="hello@elle-eventsmgmt.com">hello@elle-eventsmgmt.com</a>

By using our services, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.